
 

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA  
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 2015-362-E 
 
 
In re: Joint Application of Duke Energy 
Carolinas, LLC, Duke Energy Progress, 
LLC and South Carolina Electric & Gas 
Company for Approval of the Revised 
South Carolina Interconnection Standard 
 
 

 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

MOTION FOR ADMISSION 
PRO HAC VICE 

 Intervenors South Carolina Coastal Conservation League and Southern Alliance 

for Clean Energy hereby move the South Carolina Public Service Commission 

(“Commission”) to permit Lauren Joy Bowen to practice pro hac vice before the 

Commission in the above-captioned proceeding. 

 Pursuant to Rule 404, SCACR, Ms. Bowen, with the consent of counsel of record, 

is simultaneously filing with the South Carolina Supreme Court a Verified Application 

for Admission Pro Hac Vice in the State of South Carolina. 

 WHEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions set forth in Rule 404, SCACR, 

Petitioners respectfully request that this motion be granted. 

 This 4th day of December, 2015. 

      /s J. Blanding Holman, IV    
      J. Blanding Holman, IV 
      SC Bar No. 72260 
      Southern Environmental Law Center 

463 King St. - Suite B 
Charleston, SC 29403   
Telephone: (843) 720-5270 

      Fax: (843) 720-5240 
      bholman@selcsc.org 

Attorney for Petitioners South Carolina  
Coastal Conservation League and  
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
 



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA  
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DOCKET NO. 2015-362-E 
 

In re: Joint Application of Duke 
Energy Carolinas, LLC, Duke Energy 
Progress, LLC and South Carolina 
Electric & Gas Company for 
Approval of the Revised South 
Carolina Interconnection Standard  

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  
I certify that the following persons have been served with one (1) copy of Motion 

for Admission Pro Hac Vice and Verified Application by electronic mail and/or U.S. 
First Class Mail at the addresses set forth below: 
 
Charles A. Castle, Esq. 
Duke Energy Corporation  
550 South Tyron Street/DEC45A  
Charlotte, NC, 28201-1006 
Alex.castle@duke-energy.com 
 
E. Brett Breitschwerdt , Esq.  
McGuireWoods LLP  
434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 2600  
Raleigh, NC 27601 
bbreitschwerdt@mcguirewoods.com 
 
Andrew M. Bateman, Esq.  
Shannon B. Hudson, Esq. 
Office of Regulatory Staff  
1401 Main Street, Suite 900  
Columbia, SC 29201 
abateman@regstaff.sc.gov 
shudson@regstaff.sc.gov 
 
Matthew W. Gissendanner, Esq.  
South Carolina Electric & Gas 
Company/ SCANA Corp.  
220 Operation Way - MC C222  
Cayce, SC 29033-3701 
Matthew.gissendanner@scana.com 
 

 

Frank R. Ellerbee, III, Esq. 
Robinson, McFadden & Moore, PC 
P.O. Box 944 
Columbia, SC 29202 
fellerbe@robinsonlaw.com 
 
K. Chad Burgess, Esq. 
South Carolina Electric & Gas Company  
220 Operation Way - MC C222  
Cayce, SC 29033-3701 
Chad.burgess@scana.com 
 
Bonnie D. Loomis, Esq. 
The Palladian Group 
1201 Main Street, Suite 1100 
Columbia, SC  29201 
bonnie@thepalladiangroup.com 
 
Richard L. Whitt, Esq. 
Austin & Rogers, P.A. 
508 Hampton Street, Suite 300 
Columbia, SC  29201 
rlwhitt@austinrogerspa.com 
 
Robert Guild, Esq. 
Robert Guild - Attorney at Law  
314 Pall Mall Street  
Columbia, SC 29201 
bguild@mindspring.com 

This 4th day of December, 2015. 
 
s/ Lauren Bowen 
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